associations were determined with Pearson’s chi-square 

(X2) test or Fisher’s exact test, where appropriate for 

bivariate analysis and independent associations, with logistic 

regression analysis. Statistical significance was set at a 

p-value<0.050.

Results
	 Sociodemographic characteristics

Three hundred and seventy-two (372) HIV-infective 

people were surveyed using interviewer-administered 

questionnaires, which were all completed and returned 

without errors; giving a response rate of 100%. Out of 376 

participants, 268 (71.3%) were females and 108 (28.7%) 

were males.